RAA Series Thick Film Chip Resistors Array Automotive
Grade Product Specification(Automotive Grade)
  IE-SP-073
1
Version Date.2024/05/10
1 Scope
1.1 This specification is applicable to lead free and halogen free of ROHS directive
for RAA series thick film chip resistors array.
1.2 This product is for automotive electronic application.
1.3 AEC-Q200 qualified , grade 1.
2 Explanation Of Part Numbers
(EX)
RAA       02  –   4      D            100             J                  TH
Type Size
Number of
Circuits
Terminal
Type
Nominal Resistance
Resistance
Tolerance
Packaging (Refer to IE-SP-055)
Thick Film Chip
Resistors Array
for automotive
grade
02(0402)
03(0603)
2:2 circuits
4:4 circuits
8:8 circuits
D:Convex
5%
(3-Digit)
EX.10Ω=100
4.7Ω=4R7
JUMPER=000 D=± 0.5%
F=± 1%
J=± 5%
TH：2 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 10000 pcs
H2：2 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 20000 pcs
H3：2 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 30000 pcs
H4：2 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 40000 pcs
H5：2 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 50000 pcs
TP：4 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 5000 pcs
P2：4 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 10000 pcs
P3：4 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 15000 pcs
P4：4 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 20000 pcs
0.5%
1%
(4-Digit)
EX. 10.2Ω=10R2
10KΩ=1002
3 General Specifications
Type
Rated